## CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. <u>1998-89</u>

Being a By-law to appoint a Deputy Fire Chief for the Amherstburg Fire Department.

WHEREAS Section 208, Para. 45 of R.S.O. 1980, Chapter 302 of the Municipal Act, provides that the Council may by by-law appoint such officers and servants; and

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has enacted By-law No. 1998-87 dated December 14, 1998, being a By-law to provide for the establishment and regulations of a Volunteer Fire Department.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF

THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Ronald Duby be appointed as Deputy Chief of the Amherstburg Fire Department to serve from December 14, 1998, and shall not be discharged without just cause, after a hearing before the Council.
- 2. That By-Law Numbers 2716 (Anderdon) and 90-13 and 96-10 (Malden) and 2164 (Amherstburg) are hereby repealed.
- 3. This By-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of final passage hereof.

Wayne Huss Mayor

Passed this 14th day of December, 1998.

December 14, 1998

2nd Reading: December 14, 1998

1st Reading:

3rd Reading: December 14, 1998